and Safety of the City of Frankfort, Indiana, meeting at 5:00 p.m. local time on August 14, 2023, 
in the Council Chambers at 301 E. Clinton Street, Frankfort, Indiana. 

The contractor will be expected to remove dirt and install asphalt for four 
pickleball courts, with an area of approximate sixteen thousand five hundred feet (16,500) square 
feet. The contractor is expected to excavate, and dispose of properly, all existing asphalt. 
Additionally, the contractor will be expected to grade and prepare existing stone base to proper 
elevations and compact with a vibratory roller. The contractor is also expected to remove 
approximately twelve (12) inches of dirt from the area, install eight (8) inches of stone base to 
approximately six thousand five hundred (6,500) square feet, furnish and install two and a half 
(2.5) inches (compacted thickness) of twenty-five (25) millimeters asphalt base and compact 
with vibratory roller, furnish and install one and a half (1.5) inches compacted thickness of nine 
and a half (9.5) millimeters asphalt surface and compact with vibratory roller, and finish roll and